| The state of the s | |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 F 08-31-1 | 998 1EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ | |
| To the Monorable Commissioner of Pa 1008104 | .ttached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| | Name: Pelican Golf, Inc. |
| Jeffrey Vincent Bamber | |
| | Internal Address: Attn: Jeffrey V. Bamber |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | F000 rv/11 |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 5023 Village Drive |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| ☐ Other | City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45244 |
| Execution Date: June 3, 1993 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | ne execution date of the application is |
| | 5.5 () |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) AUG 2 0 1998 |
| 08/814,939 | ા ત |
| | 1.94 A |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Jeffrey V. Bamber | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| | ☑ Enclosed |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 5023 Village Drive | Deposit account number: |
| | 6. Deposit account number. |
| City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45244 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Reposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 80 61 | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document. | |
| Toffroy V. Pambor | // <i>JBC</i> |
| Jeffrey V. Bamber . | |
| Name of Person Signing | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | -REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0886 |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For consideration, Jeffrey Vincent Bamber (also known as Jeffrey V. Bamber) of 5023 Village Drive, Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio 45244, (hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells and assigns to Pelican Golf, Inc., 5023 Village Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45244, its successors and assigns (hereinafter Assignee) 100% of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent application entitled "Perimeter Weighted Golf Clubs" Serial Number 08/814,939 filed on March 10, 1997, by Assignor, the inventor.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has set his hand on the date below.

Jeffrey Vincent Bamber - Date

State of Ohio) SS County of Hamilton)

On this _____ day of June, 1998, before me personally appeared Jeffrey Vincent Bamber (also known as Jeffrey V. Bamber), to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PHYLLIS J. BODE

Notary Public, State of Offio My Commission Expires Oct. 19, 1999

PATENT REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0887